

## STATE HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF JHARKHAND <u>Government of Jharkhand</u> e-procurement Notice inviting BID (1<sup>st</sup>Call)

Ref No: SHAJ/PROC/CW/SBD/05/2016

Date:04.07.16

- State Highways Authority of Jharkhand, Ranchi invites Widening and Strengthening of Balumath-Herhanj-Panki Road (SH-10) (Length-47.02 km. including construction of bridge). The approximate cost of the work is Rs 95.15 crore only
- 2. The interested bidders who have experience in execution of similar works and required technical & financial strength may obtain Bid document from e-tendering portal www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in from 12.07.2016 (12:00 hrs) to 12.08.2016.(12:00 hrs). The prebid meeting shall be held on 20.07.2016 at 12:30 hrs. The complete BID Application shall be submitted online latest by 18.08.2016 (upto 12:00 hrs) on

e-tendering portal www.jharkhandtenders.gov.in. All the details regarding this BID will be available on the above mentioned website.

- 3. The contractors are required to submit non-refundable document fee of Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of "State Highways Authority of Jharkhand Fund" payable at Ranchi & Bid Security of Rs 95.15 lacs (Rs. Ninety Five Lac Fifteen Thousand) in the form of Bank Guarantee from a Schedule Commercial Bank as per prescribed format. The document fee & Bid Security should be submitted to the office of undersigned latest by 20.08.2016 (upto 12:00 hrs). The Technical Bid shall be opened on 20.08.2016 at 12:30 hrs in the office of undersigned.
- 4. No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of internet services being used by bidders. Bidders are advised to upload their bids well in advance to avoid last minute technical snag. Sd/-

Member (Technical) State Highways Authority of Jharkhand Deen Dayal Nagar (Near Office of Executive Engineer, NH Division, Ranchi) Booty Road, Ranchi-834008. Ph.: 0651-2361306, E-mail: membertechnical.shaj@gmail.com

PR 145017 (State Highway Authority of Jharkhand) 16-17 (D)

PR NO: 145017(State Highway Authority of Jharkhand)

Publish Date:6/07/2016